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2. QUALIFICATION & ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA :

Note: 

a. B.E. / B.Tech / B.Sc (Engg.) / MCA must be from University / Institute
recognized by appropriate statutory authority in India and should be

regular full time course.

b. The minimum qualifying marks for GENERAL (UR), OBC (Non-Creamy

Layer) & Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) category candidates are

60%. For SC, ST and Persons with Benchmark Disability (PwBD)

candidates, relaxation of 5% is given in the minimum qualifying marks

i.e. 55%. In case of CGPA/GPA, conversion in percentage certificate

issued by University/Institute should be attached without fail.

c. Appearing Candidates:

i. Candidates who are currently studying in final semester / year/

tri semester of session 2023-24 of minimum required qualification

and appeared in GATE 2024 examination and if his/her name is

reflecting in the list of qualified candidates  in the list shared by

the Organizing Institute, are eligible to apply. However, they have

to submit final pass results of minimum required qualification

before final selection / during document verification failing which

their candidature will be rejected for the applied post / discipline

without any further communication to them.

ii. Further, the candidate must clear all subjects of final year /

semester / trimester, whichever is applicable, in the academic year

2023-2024 in single attempt and should have cleared all previous

years / semesters / trimesters as on the date of declaration of final

results.

iii. Apart from the other required documents, the candidates of final

year / semester / trimester in the academic year 2023-2024 will

have to upload their latest year / semester / trimester mark sheet

/ marks transcript of relevant minimum educational qualification.

Post 
Code 

Discipline Minimum Qualification 

11 Mining Degree in Mining Engineering with a minimum of 60% 
marks 

12 Civil Degree in the relevant branch of Engg. with a minimum of 
60% marks 

13 Electrical Degree in the relevant branch of Engg. with a minimum of 
60% marks 

14 Mechanical Degree in the relevant branch of Engg. with a minimum of 
60% marks 

15 System Recognized 1st Class Degree in BE/ B.Tech/ B.Sc (Engg.) 
in Computer Science / Computer Engineering / I.T or any 
1st Class Degree with MCA 

16 E&T BE/ B.Tech/ B.Sc (Engg.) in relevant branch of 
Engineering with minimum 60% marks. 
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3. Clarification on the relevant branch of Engineering : 
 

 

In case of any dispute arising about admissibility of any particular 

qualification in Mining, Civil, Electrical, Mechanical, System & E&T 

disciplines the decision of Chairman, Coal India Limited shall be final and 

binding. 
 

4. TENTATIVE VACANCY : 
 

 
 

 
Discipline 

 
 
General    

   (UR) 

 
 
EWS 

 
 
SC 

 
 
ST 

 
 
OBC-

NCL 

 
 
Fresh 
Vacancies 

 
 
    Backlog     

  Vacancies 

 
 

Total 
Vacancies 

including 

Backlog 

Category of 
disability 

suitable for the 

post including 
PWBD backlog 

vacancies 
 

Mining 106 26 39 20 71 262 ST-1  263 
 

None 

 
Civil 

 
30 

 
7 

 
11 

 
5 

 
20 

 
73 

 

OBC-NCL -

09, SC-04  

 ST-05 
Total -18 

 
   91 

(a) HH-4 (b) OA, 
OL, Dw-4 (c) SLD & 

(d) MD involving 
(a) to (c)-04 

 
Electrical 

 

24 
 

5 
 

8 
 
5 

 
15 

 
57 

OBC-NCL -

15, SC-18  
 ST-12 

Total -45 

 
102 

(a) HH - 3 (b) OH 
(OL, Dw) - 3  (c) SLD 
& (d) MD involving 

(a) to (c) - 3 

 
Mechanical 

 
7 

 
1 

 
1 

 
0 

 
3 

 
12 

OBC-NCL -

41, SC-33  

 ST-18 
Total -92 

 
104 

(a) HH - 1 (b) OH 
(OL, Dw) - 1 (c) SLD 
& (d) MD involving 

(a) to (c) - 1 

 
System 

 

12 

 

2 

 

4 

 

2 

 

8 

 

28 

OBC-NCL -

07, SC-05  
 ST-01 

Total -13 

 

41 

(a) LV-16 (b) HH-2 
(c) OA,OL,OAL, Dw-

2 (d) ASD(M) (e) 
MD involving (a) to 

(d)-02 

 
     E&T 

 

11 

 

2 

 

4 

 

2 

 

7 

 

26 

 

OBC-NCL -

08, SC-04  
 ST-01 

Total -13 

  

    39 
  

(a) HH-2 (b) OL, 
Dw-1 (c) SLD & (d) 
MD involving (a) to 

(c)-2 
 

Total 
 

190 
 

43 
 

67 
 

34 
 

124 
   
458* 

  

    182 
  

640* 
 
 

Discipline 

(Post Code) 

Eligible Branches Not Eligible Branches 

Civil (12) Civil Engineering Civil with Architecture or Structural 
Engineering or any other combinations 

with Civil Engineering. 

Electrical (13) Electrical; Electrical 
& Electronics 
Engineering; 
Electronics & 

Electrical Engineering 

Instrumentation & Control, Power 

System, Power Electronics, Power 
Engineering and combination of 

Electrical Engineering with any of these 
or similar branches. 

Mechanical (14) Mechanical 

Engineering 

Production, Industrial, Automation, 

Thermal, Manufacturing Engineering 
and Combination of Mechanical 

Engineering with any of these or similar 
branches. 

Electronics & 
Telecommunication 

(16) 

Electronics & 
Telecommunication; 

Electronics & 

Communication 

Instrumentation, Instrumentation & 
Control, Electrical, Instrumentation & 
Control and Electronics Engineering in 

combination with any other branch. 


