### 2. QUALIFICATION & ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:

Post Code	Discipline	Minimum Qualification
11	Mining	Degree in Mining Engineering with a minimum of 60% marks
12	Civil	Degree in the relevant branch of Engg. with a minimum of 60% marks
13	Electrical	Degree in the relevant branch of Engg. with a minimum of 60% marks
14	Mechanical	Degree in the relevant branch of Engg. with a minimum of 60% marks
15	System	Recognized 1st Class Degree in BE/ B.Tech/ B.Sc (Engg.) in Computer Science / Computer Engineering / I.T or any 1st Class Degree with MCA
16	Е&Т	BE/ B.Tech/ B.Sc (Engg.) in relevant branch of Engineering with minimum 60% marks.

#### Note:

- a. B.E. / B.Tech / B.Sc (Engg.) / MCA must be from University / Institute recognized by appropriate statutory authority in India and should be regular full time course.
- b. The minimum qualifying marks for GENERAL (UR), OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) & Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) category candidates are 60%. For SC, ST and Persons with Benchmark Disability (PwBD) candidates, relaxation of 5% is given in the minimum qualifying marks i.e. 55%. In case of CGPA/GPA, conversion in percentage certificate issued by University/Institute should be attached **without fail.**

## c. Appearing Candidates:

- i. Candidates who are currently studying in final semester / year/ tri semester of session 2023-24 of minimum required qualification and appeared in GATE 2024 examination and if his/her name is reflecting in the list of qualified candidates in the list shared by the Organizing Institute, are eligible to apply. However, they have to submit final pass results of minimum required qualification before final selection / during document verification failing which their candidature will be rejected for the applied post / discipline without any further communication to them.
- ii. Further, the candidate must clear all subjects of final year / semester / trimester, whichever is applicable, in the academic year 2023-2024 in single attempt and should have cleared all previous years / semesters / trimesters as on the date of declaration of final results.
- iii. Apart from the other required documents, the candidates of final year / semester / trimester in the academic year **2023-2024** will have to upload their latest year / semester / trimester mark sheet / marks transcript of relevant minimum educational qualification.

# 3. Clarification on the relevant branch of Engineering:

Discipline	Eligible Branches	Not Eligible Branches				
(Post Code)						
Civil (12)	Civil Engineering	Civil with Architecture or Structural Engineering or any other combinations with Civil Engineering.				
Electrical (13)	Electrical; Electrical & Electronics Engineering; Electronics & Electrical Engineering	Instrumentation & Control, Power System, Power Electronics, Power Engineering and combination of Electrical Engineering with any of these or similar branches.				
Mechanical (14)	Mechanical Engineering	Production, Industrial, Automation, Thermal, Manufacturing Engineering and Combination of Mechanical Engineering with any of these or similar branches.				
Electronics & Telecommunication (16)	Electronics & Telecommunication; Electronics & Communication	Instrumentation, Instrumentation & Control, Electrical, Instrumentation & Control and Electronics Engineering in combination with any other branch.				

In case of any dispute arising about admissibility of any particular qualification in Mining, Civil, Electrical, Mechanical, System & E&T disciplines the decision of Chairman, Coal India Limited shall be final and binding.

# 4. TENTATIVE VACANCY:

Discipline	General (UR)	EWS	sc	ST	OBC- NCL	Fresh Vacancies	Backlog Vacancies	Total Vacancies including Backlog	Category of disability suitable for the post including PWBD backlog vacancies
Mining	106	26	39	20	71	262	ST-1	263	None
Civil	30	7	11	5	20	73	OBC-NCL - 09, SC-04 ST-05 Total -18	91	(a) HH-4 (b) OA, OL, Dw-4 (c) SLD & (d) MD involving (a) to (c)-04
Electrical	24	5	8	5	15	57	OBC-NCL - 15, SC-18 ST-12 Total -45	102	(a) HH - 3 (b) OH (OL, Dw) - 3 (c) SLD & (d) MD involving (a) to (c) - 3
Mechanical	7	1	1	0	3	12	OBC-NCL - 41, SC-33 ST-18 Total -92	104	(a) HH - 1 (b) OH (OL, Dw) - 1 (c) SLD & (d) MD involving (a) to (c) - 1
System	12	2	4	2	8	28	OBC-NCL - 07, SC-05 ST-01 Total -13	41	(a) LV-16 (b) HH-2 (c) OA,OL,OAL, Dw- 2 (d) ASD(M) (e) MD involving (a) to (d)-02
Е&Т	11	2	4	2	7	26	OBC-NCL - 08, SC-04 ST-01 Total -13	39	(a) HH-2 (b) OL, Dw-1 (c) SLD & (d) MD involving (a) to (c)-2
Total	190	43	67	34	124	458*	182	640*	